1
DEMO MANUAL DC2718A
Rev. 0
DESCRIPTION
LT8316
Non-Opto Isolated Flyback
Converter
Demonstration circuit 2718A is a non-opto flyback con-

5
DEMO MANUAL DC2718A
Rev. 0
QUICK START PROCEDURE
Figure 11. Thermal Map, Front Side at 100V Full Load Condition (TA = 25°C)
Figure 12. Thermal Map, Front Side at 600V Full Load Condition (TA = 25°C)
6
DEMO MANUAL DC2718A
Rev. 0
PARTS LIST
ITEM QTY REFERENCE PART DESCRIPTION MANUFACTURER/PART NUMBER
Required Circuit Components
1 1 C2 CAP., FILM 1.0µF, 5%, , 630V, RADIAL PANASONIC, ECWFG2J105P1
2 1 C3 CAP., X5R, 4.7µF, 25V, 10%, 0805 MURATA, GRM219R61E475KA73D
3 1 C4 CAP., NP0, 47pF, 100V, 5%, 0603 MURATA, GRM1885C2A470JA01J
4 1 C6 CAP., X5R, 100nF, 25V, 10%, 0603 MURATA, GRM188R61E104KA01D
5 1 C7 CAP., X7R, 47pF, 25V, 10%, 0603 AVX, 06033C470KAT2A
6 2 C8, C14 CAP., X7R, 100nF, 630V, 10%, 1812 MURATA, GRM43DR72J104KW01L
7 1 C9 CAP., X7S, 4.7µF, 50V, 10%, 0805 MURATA, GRM21BC71H475KE11L
8 1 C10 CAP., Y5U 2200pF, 400VAC 20%, VISHAY, 440LD22-R
9 3 C11, C15, C23 CAP., X5R, 47µF, 16V, 10%, 1210 MURATA, GRM32ER61C476KE15K
10 1 C12 CAP., ALUM POLY, 470µF, 25V, 20% PANASONIC, EEHZK1E471P
11 1 C13 CAP., C0G, 1nF, 25V, 5%, 0603 MURATA, GRM1885C1E102JA01D
12 1 D1 DIODE, ZENER, 13V, 1.5W SMA CENTRAL SEMI., CMZ5928B TR13
13 1 D2 DIODE, 150V, SOD323 DIODES INC., BAV20WS-7-F
14 1 D3 DIODE, 1kV, 1A, SOD123FA ON SEMI., US1MFA
15 1 D4 DIODE, TVS, 188V, SMB VISHAY., SMBJ188A-E3/52
16 1 D5 DIODE, SCHOTTKY, 20A, 120V, TO-277 FAIRCHILD, FSV20120V
17 1 Q2 N-CH MOSFET, 900V, 6A, DPAK ST, STD6N90K5
18 1 R1 RES., CHIP, 10Ω, 1/10W, 1%, 0603 VISHAY, CRCW060310R0FKEA
19 1 R2 RES., CHIP, 56.2k, 1/10W, 1%, 0603 VISHAY, CRCW060356K2FKEA
20 2 R3, R6 RES., CHIP, 10k, 1/10W, 1%, 0603 VISHAY, CRCW060310K0FKEA
21 3 R4, R14, R15 RES., CHIP, 499k, 1/4W, 1%, 1206 VISHAY, CRCW1206499KFKEA
22 1 R5 RES., CHIP, 20k, 1/10W, 1%, 0603 VISHAY, CRCW060320K0FKEA
23 1 R7 RES., SENSE, 0.05Ω , 1W, 1%, 0805 SUSUMU, KRL2012D-M-R050-F-T5
24 1 R8 RES., CHIP, 121k, 1/10W, 1%, 0603 VISHAY, CRCW0603121KFKEA
25 1 R9 RES., CHIP, 44.2k, 1/10W, 1%, 0603 VISHAY, CRCW060344K2FKEA
26 1 R10 RES., CHIP, 4.99k, 1/10W, 1%, 0603 VISHAY, CRCW06034K99FKEA
27 1 R12 RES., 100Ω, 1/10W, 1%, 0603 VISHAY, CRCW0603100RFKEA
28 1 R13 RES., 20Ω, 1/10W, 1%, 0603 VISHAY, CRCW060320R0FKEA
29 1 T1 TRANSFORMER SUMIDA, 11328-T078
30 1 U1 I.C., LT8316EFE, TSSOP20FE(16) ANALOG DEVICES, LT8316EFE#PBF
Additional Demo Board Circuit Components
1 0 C16 (OPT) CAP., 0603